Complete all work, including corrective work and punch list work, prior to the expiration of the allotted 
working days. Working days continue to accrue until corrective work and punch list work is completed and 
accepted. 

Pay to the County of Fresno the sum of 

FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS ($4200.00) 

per day for each and every calendar day's delay in finishing the work, including corrective work and punch 
list work, in excess of the total number of working days prescribed above. 

Replace the 1st paragraph in Section 8-1.05 with: 

Contract time starts on the day specified in the notice to proceed or in the notice of commencement of

[...]

Attention is directed to the prohibitions and penalties pertaining to unlicensed contractors as provided in 
Business and Professions Code Sections 7028.15(a) and 7031. 

Add Section 9-1.23: 

9-1.23   RESOLUTION OF CONTRACT CLAIMS 

Public works contract claims of three hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($375,000) or less which arise 
between a Contractor and a local public agency shall be resolved in accordance with the provisions of 
California Public Contract Code Sections 20104-20104.6, inclusive. In addition, California Public Contract 
Code Section 9204 requires that the procedure established therein shall apply to all claims (as therein

[...]

(i)   This section shall remain in effect only until January 1, 2027, and as of that date is repealed, unless a 
later enacted statute, that is enacted before January 1, 2027, deletes or extends that date. 

California Public Contract Code Sections 20104 – 20104.6 

Section 20104 

(a)(1)  This article applies to all public works claims of three hundred seventy-five thousand dollars 
($375,000) or less which arise between a contractor and a local agency. 

(2)  This article shall not apply to any claims resulting from a contract between a contractor and a 
public agency when the public agency has elected to resolve any disputes pursuant to Article 7.1